

Attorney Docket No. 1330.1097

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Rodrigo LOUREIRO

Application No.: 09/739,747

Confirmation No.: 4982

Filed: December 20, 2000

U.S. Patent No.: 6,934,528

Issued: August 23, 2005

ATTENTION

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

BRANCH

Batch No .:

Certificate

MAR 0 1 2006

of Correction

A METHOD FOR CREATING SELF-BUILT CUSTOMER HIERARCHIES

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

For:

Patentee respectfully requests that a Certificate of Correction be issued in the subject patent, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §254 and 37 C.F.R. §1.322, to correct the mistakes shown on the attached Form PTO-1050.

A check in the amount of \$100.00 is enclosed herewith to cover the mistakes of the Patentee. The Patentee's errors are indicated with an "*", the remaining errors are Patent Office mistakes.

Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY LLP

02/28/2006 SZEWDIE1 00000047 6934528 01 FC:1811

100.00 Op

Date: Selmy 27,2005

Registration No. 35,230

1201 New York Ave, N.W., 7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 434-1500 Facsimile: (202) 434-1501

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO: 6,934,528

DATED: August 23, 2005

INVENTOR(S): Rodrigo LOUREIRO

*

Sheet 7 of 8
FIG. 8
delete "VALVE" and insert --VALUE--, therefor.

Col. 4, line 15, delete "preprogrammed" and insert --pre-programmed--, therefor.

Col. 6, line 63, delete "entitles" and insert --entities--, therefor.

Col. 7, line 3, delete "accounts" and insert --account--, therefor.

line 10, after "subscription" insert --,--.

line 16, delete "die" and insert --the--, therefor.

line 20, delete "comprise," and insert --comprises--, therefor.

line 40, delete "die" and insert --the--, therefor.

line 53, delete "accounts" and insert --account--, therefor.

Col. 8, line 7, delete "account" and insert --accounts--, therefore.

line 10, after "invitation" delete ":" and insert --;--, therefor.

line 50, delete "subscription" and insert -- subscriptions --, therefor.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

STAAS & HALSEY LLP 1201 New York Ave., N.W. 7th Floor Washington, DC 20005 PATENT NO. 6,934,528

No. of add'l copies @ 50¢ per page

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO: 6,934,528

DATED: August 23, 2005

INVENTOR(S): Rodrigo LOUREIRO

Sheet 7 of 8 FIG. 8 delete "VALVE" and insert --VALUE--, therefor.

Col. 4, line 15, delete "preprogrammed" and insert --pre-programmed--, therefor.

Col. 6, line 63, delete "entitles" and insert --entities--, therefor.

Col. 7, line 3, delete "accounts" and insert --account--, therefor.

line 10, after "subscription" insert --,--.

line 16, delete "die" and insert --the--, therefor.

line 20, delete "comprise," and insert --comprises--, therefor.

line 40, delete "die" and insert --the--, therefor.

line 53, delete "accounts" and insert --account--, therefor.

Col. 8, line 7, delete "account" and insert --accounts--, therefore.

line 10, after "invitation" delete ":" and insert --;--, therefor.

line 50, delete "subscription" and insert --subscriptions--, therefor.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

STAAS & HALSEY LLP 1201 New York Ave., N.W. 7th Floor Washington, DC 20005

PATENT NO. 6,934,528

No. of add'l copies @ 50¢ per page